

Food Pantry Application and Regulations

The Larchmont-Mamaroneck Hunger Task Force (The Food Pantry) is a not-for-profit organization operated by volunteers who want to be of service to you. While our resources are limited, we will continue to help people who need food and enforce the following regulations:

- **1.** Only residents of Larchmont and Mamaroneck will be eligible to receive food. You must provide proof of residence and may be required to provide photo identification and birth certificates/passports for children. The following are acceptable forms of proof of address: driver's license, ConEd or telephone bill, lease or proof of rent, any photo identification with your address.
- **2.** You will be served on your first visit without a referral. You may be refused food if you have not provided us with proof of address after three visits. We reserve the right to verify any information given to us. The information will be kept confidential with the Food Pantry. You are required to inform the Food Pantry of a change of address or a change in the number of people in your household.
- 3. Proof of address is valid for 24 months after which you will have to provide this information again.
- **4.** The following behavior will result in your being barred from the Food Pantry:
 - Giving fraudulent information to the Food Pantry
 - Selling or bartering the food you receive from the Food Pantry
 - Using abusive language or disorderly conduct
- 5. We reserve the right to refuse to serve any client we feel may be under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
- **6**. The Food Pantry is not responsible for any problems arising from the accepted food.

Client's Name				
Address				
	Street	Apt. #	Town	
Number of Perso	ns in Household (in	cluding client)		
Names and ages	of all persons (inclu	uding client)		
Cell #		I agree to allow the Food P	antry to text me using my ce	II # (<u> </u>)
Client's Signature)		Date	
Proof of Address		,	Approved by	